Features
• Operating input voltage from 3 V to 12 V
• Adjustable output voltage
• 3 A maximum guaranteed output current in SMD5C package, 2 A in Flat-16P
• Very low dropout voltage: 350 mV typ. @ 400 mA
• Embedded overtemperature and overcurrent protection
• Adjustable overcurrent limitation
• Very low noise: 40 µVRMS (10 Hz-100 kHz)

Package information
DS3625 - Rev 22 page 25/34
10 Ordering information
Table 11. Ordering information
Order code (1) SMD pin Quality level Package Lead finish Marking (2) Packing mass (g)
RHFL4913KPA1 - Engineering
Model
Flat-16P
Gold RHFL4913KPA1 Strip Pack
0.60RHFL4913KPA-01V 5962F0252401VXC QML-V Gold 5962F0252401VXC Strip Pack
RHFL4913KPA-02V 5962F0252401VXA QML-V Solder dip 5962F0252401VXA Strip Pack
RHFL4913SCA1 - Engineering
Model SMD5C
Gold RHFL4913SCA1 Strip Pack
1.25
RHFL4913SCA07V 5962F0252403VUC QML-V Gold 5962F0252403VUC Strip Pack
1. Contact ST sales representative for information about specific conditions for product in die form and other quality levels.
2. Specific marking only. See section xx for complete marking information.
RHFL4913A
Ordering information